www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014 CC No(s). 12278-12279/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2014 in RSA No. 2759/1983,07/10/2013 in RSA No. 2759/1983,28/02/2014 in CM No. 2321/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNDAN SINGH (D) THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file slp and office report)

Date: 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Akash Tyagi,Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions.

Notice shall also issue in the applications for substitution

and condonation of delay in filing the substitution applications. Signature Not Verified $\,$

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2014.08.26

10:43:09 IST Reason:

(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER