S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

 ${\tt Petition(s)} \ \, {\tt for \ \, Special \ \, Leave \ \, to \ \, Appeal \ \, (C)}$

No(s).

23780-23781/2014

KUNDAN SINGH (D) THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and permission to file SLP and office report) $\frac{1}{2}$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29222/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date: 02/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Dagar, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.23780-81/2014

Notice to respondent no.1 has been received as served

but none has entered appearance. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.08

Notice of respondent nos. 2(i) and 2(iii) have been

17:47:19 IST

Reason:

received with the postal remarks "left". Petitioner

therefore, to take fresh steps to effect service.

-2-

Item No.67

Petitioner also to file application for substituting

the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3.

Appropriate steps be taken within three weeks.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010150162014/truecopy/order-9.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

urtsindia.com

www.ec

ecourtsindia.

SLP(C) NO.29222/2014

Respondent no.1 is reported to have expired.

Appropriate steps be taken by the petitioner for substituting his legal representatives.

Respondent No.2 has also not yet been served. However,

the ld. Counsel, Mr Rahul Dagar appearing on behalf of

Mr Vineet Bhagat, Advocate-on-record has appeared on behalf

of both respondents. Particulars of proposed legal

representatives be provided to the petitioner. Vakalatnama

and counter affidavit be filed within the respective

stipulated time.

List again on 24.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar