## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23780-23781/2014

KUNDAN SINGH (D) THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and permission to file SLP and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 29222/2014

(With appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dagar, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No. 23780-23781/2014

Respondent Nos.2(i) to 2(iii) are yet to be served. It is mentioned by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that steps have already been taken. Registry to verify and issue the notice accordingly.

Respondent No.3 since is deceased, steps for substituting his legal representatives have to be taken. The Ld. Counsel has requested three weeks' time for the same. Granted.

Service of respondent No.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

# SLP(C) No. 29222/2014

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vineet Bhagat has appeared and has requested some more time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent No.2. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 4.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar