SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23780-23781/2014

KUNDAN SINGH (D) THR LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

(Only IA No. 130600/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 130603/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 05-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR Ms. Archna Midha, Adv. Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. IA No. 130600/2019 has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioners to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No.1.2 alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application indicating the prayer seeking setting aside the abatement.
- 2. Issue notice on the applications.
- 3 Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copies of the applications on the learned counsel for the respondents within two weeks to enable him to file replies, if any, to the applications within four weeks thereafter.
- 4 List after eight weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR